account or constituted reserved in previous year-ends. 

The Company approved at the 452nd Meeting of the Board of Directors, held on August 12, 2021, a 
dividend declaration against the reserve for  working capital account, in the amount of R$ 

1,730,495,871.10 (one billion, seven hundred and thirty million, four hundred and ninety-five thousand, 

eight hundred and seventy-one reais and ten cents), using the balance of the Working Capital 
Reinforcement Reserve,  based on the last approved Financial Statement, pursuant to the second 

paragraph of Article 204 of Law 6,404/76, corresponding to R$ 1.501834847 per common share, paid